

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

| Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Contact: | Stud not t 1. 17 Yout | o exceed \$ 7-0219 Indi | vidual Serv | vice A | uant to the terms | and conditions specified in the MMOU er Memorandum of Understanding - Ea | l. |
|---|---|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------|--------------------------------------|--|--------------|
| Indexes: Code sections: | Stud not t | o exceed \$ 7-0219 Indi | 40,000.00 vidual Serv | vice A | uant to the terms greement - Mast | and conditions specified in the MMOU er Memorandum of Understanding - Ea | |
| Indexes: | Stud | | | , purs | | | |
| • | Stud | | | , purs | | | |
| Sponsors: | Stud | | | , purs | | | |
| | Stud | | | , purs | | | |
| Title: | Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the Master Memorandum o Understanding (MMOU) between District and East Bay Asian Youth Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide its Menu Option 9 - Lead Agency Unit for Full Service Community School for a range of services that aim to develop parent leadership, improve family health, and increase students' attendance and academic performance, at Oakland High School, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of July 1, 2016 through August 18, 2017, in the amount not to exceed \$40,000.00, pursuant to the terms and conditions specified in the MMOU. | | | | | | |
| Enactment date: | 2/22 | /2017 | | | Enactment #: | 17-0229 | |
| On agenda: | 2/22 | /2017 | | | Final action: | 2/22/2017 | |
| File created: | 1/30 | /2017 | | | In control: | Deputy Superintendent, ASEL | |
| Туре: | Agre | ement or C | Contract | | Status: | Individual Service Agreement - Maste Memorandum of Understanding - Eas Youth Center - Community Schools U High School Passed | st Bay Asian |

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the Master Memorandum of Understanding (MMOU) between District and East Bay Asian Youth Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide its Menu Option 9 - Lead Agency Unit for Full Service Community School for a range of services that aim to develop parent leadership, improve family health, and increase students' attendance and academic performance, at Oakland High School, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of July 1, 2016 through August 18, 2017, in the amount not to exceed \$40,000.00, pursuant to the terms and conditions specified in the MMOU.